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http://www.healthyschools.gov.uk/Default.aspx

Y1 BakerL

We worked

together to read a
El We worked

ol _fOf makmg with an adult

bread. RO

yeast mixture
and observed
how the yeast
created
bubbles of
gas when
mixed with
sugar and
warm water.

We thought about where we buy bread from ;odcg

Most of our families buy their bread from the supermarket. Occasionally, some of our families
buy bread from a bakery.

We baked wholegrain bread rolls like Thomas

Farriner might have made in his bakery on Pudding
Lane.
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http://www.thinkuknow.co.uk/
http://www.childline.org.uk/talk/Pages/Talk.aspx
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Wanwickshire County Council

Family Learning at
Sydenham Primary School

Parenting Plus
8 week Course Starting Tuesday 11% February
Time: 9am — 11am

For parents with children aged 0-12 years

+ Discover researched positive techniques for bonding with

yvour child and managing behaviour
= Fun practical sessions with things to make and share with

your child
« Two fully trained staff: we are not "perfect parents’ telling

you what to do!
« Start enjoying family time again

For further information please call Kat on 024 76353065 or Tanya on

01926 736394
Email: katrinamcdade®warwickshire.gov.uk or tanyaspeirs®warwickshire.gov.uk

If you are inferested in affending this Family Learning progromme S workshop please complete the slip below a
hand it to the schoal office:

Adult’'s name
Child's name
Telephone number
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...every school day counts!
Well done to Y3 JML who had the highest attend-

ance at school this week with a brilliant 98%

Attendance for other classes this week was as follows:

YR RK 6% *
Y3 JL 6%
Y5 RA 6%
YR LS 95% *
Y1 CD 5%
Y1 EL 5%
Y2 AP 5% *
Y2 CP 95%
Y4 AH 95% *
Y5 CB 5%
Y4 SM Q4%
Y6 KG 4% *
Y6 JvS 3%
Please note that our school attendance target is .
97%. The minimum acceptable attendance, as

stipulated by Warwickshire Local Authority, is 95%.

Low attendance results in poorer educational

progress and attainment.
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Tuesday 4th February
Wednesday 5th February

Monday 10th February

Diary Dates

Y1 CD class assembly at 10.15am.

YR parents/carers invited to watch a Guided Reading
lesson at 1.15pm.

Y1/2 phonics session for parents/carers at 3.30pm in

the hall (this is a re-run of the session held
on 21.01.20)

HALF-TERM Monday 17th February—Friday 21st February 2020

Monday 24th February
Friday 28th February

Tuesday 3rd March

Thursday 5th March
Thursday 5th March
Friday 6th March

Tuesday 25th February
Tuesday 17th March
Tuesday 17th March
Friday 27th March

Monday 30th March
Tuesday 31st March
Thursday 2nd April

Return to school.

MUFTI (non-uniform) Day—bring 50p to wear your

own choice of clothes or disco outfit.

SAT’s information session for Y6 parents/carers in Y6

KG classroom at 3.30pm
World Book Day
Teachers from Bunkyo University, Japan, visiting.

Writing workshop for Reception parents/carers at

9.00am

YR LS class assembly at 10.15am.

Y3 JM-L class assembly at 9.15am.
YR RK class assembly at 10.15am.

MUFTI (non-uniform) Day—bring 50p to wear your

own choice of clothes or disco outfit.
Rock Steady concert at 2.00pm.
Parent’s Evening, 3.30—5.30pm.
Parent’s Evening, 3.30—7.00pm

EASTER HOLIDAY Monday 6th April—Friday 17th April 2020

School will be closed on the following dates for INSET (teacher Training) in 2020:
Friday 31st January, Monday 20th April, Monday 20th July.




